



The ABOLLO COMBINE HARVESTER harvests the cereal (wheat, barley, oats, beans and the like) and separates the grain from the stalk, making the stem into straw and loading the straw another vehicle. It first holds out the seeds in its depot and carries out the functions of transporting the store to another carrier at the same time. The machine that provides the needed power to perform these functions, (minimum 70 Hp.) is a harvester with a high maneuverability that works comfortably even in the smallest size of the field.

Молотилка МАРКИ ABOLLO - собирает зерно (пшеницу, ячмень, овес, фасоль и т.п.) и отделяет зерно от стебля, превращая стебель в солому, загружая ее на другое место. Вначале зерно собирается в бункер и после заполнения бункера освобождается на транспортирующий прицеп. Данное уборочное оборудование Комфортное, легко маневренное, даже на маленьких площадях, требуемая мощности двигателя трактора (минимум 70 л.с.).

ماكينة الحصاد المزودة مازكة ابوللو . تقوم بجذى وحصاد الحبوب (القمح، القمح، الشوفان، الفاصوليا وماشابهها) بملحقها المزودج، و يوحدتها التي تفصل الحبة عن العرش أو القش، محولة العروش لكومات قش يتم تحميلها على معدة أخرى. و تضع الحبوب أولا في حاوية تخزين، ثم في نفس الوقت تصبها من الخزان لمهمة نقل لحاملة أخرى. والقوة اللازمة لتنفيذ هذه المهام هي ماكينة حصاد يقدر عال من الطواعية والقدرة على المناورة لتعمل بسهولة حتى في أصغر مساحات الحقول، وأن تزود بجرار ذي محرك قدرته عالية (قوة 70 حصانا) على الأقل.

Technical Dimensions / технические характеристики / المواصفات الفنية				MODEL / Модель / النموذج
				TY-CH1200
Length	Длина	الطول	cm	660
Width	Ширина	العرض	cm	260
Height	Высота	الارتفاع	cm	260
Weight	Вес	الوزن	Kg	3250
Bater Finger Units	Количество резак	عدد اليانر	Qty	54
Bater Width	Ширина резака	عرض اليانر	cm	1200
Harvesting Width	Ширина захвата	عرض الحصاد	cm	200
Harvesting Height	Высота захвата	ارتفاع الحصاد	cm	8-10
Store Capacity	Объем бункера	قدرة البخور	Kg	700
PTO Rotation	Оборот ВОМ	الدوران	rpm	540
Tractor Power	Трактор (л.с.)	قوة تراكتور	Hp	70
Tire Dimensions	Шины	اياد البشة	-	10/75-15,3
Working Capacity	Продуктивность	قدرة السيل	Kg/h	500-1500